WEEKLY EXPENSE REPORT

DEPT.

A
W

NAME Todd Pickens NAME/DEPT. # City Council
CITY OF
PURPOSE OF BEGINNING/ WYLIE
TRAVEL TML Newly Elected City Officials' Orientation ENDING 7/17/2025 - 7/18/2025
LOCATION  San Antonio, TX
SUN MON TUE Wed 7/16 Thu 7/17 Fri 7/18 SAT TOTAL
[72]
= REGISTRATION $ -
E HOTEL $ -
By
»
=]
=
E BREAKFAST $ -
§ LUNCH $ =
= DINNER $ R
A BREAKFAST $ -
g
g i [LuNcH $ 2245 $ 2245
é =  |DINNER $ 4230 | $ 19.93 $ 8223
TAXI $ 21.91 $ 21.97 $ 43.88
PARKING $ 67.00 $ 67.00
RENTAL 3 -
% AIR/LUGGAGE $ -
E TOLL CHARGES $ 493 $ 441 $ 9.34
E OTHER b -
S (a) CITY VEHICLE #
172}
E (b) PERSONAL VEHICLE @ OR NO COMMENTS travel from home to airport (roundtrip)
=
(c) PERSONAL CAR MILEAGE
76 MILES @ § 0.7 TOTAL| $ 53.20
(IF MONTHLY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT, ATTACH DETAIL SHEET)
GRAND TOTAL| $  278.10
AMOUNT ADVANCED
DATE AMOUNT PERSONS ENTERTAINED BALANCE DUE EMPLOYEE
ACCOUNT 100-5111-56210
SIGNATUR '
CHECKED BY APPROVED BY TITLE Councifman
DATE 7122/2025
DATE DATE APPROVAL

Department Head




Dinner 7/16/25

Lone Star
Cafe/Michelino's/Cafe

Ole/Agave

Bar

237 Losoya
San Antaonio Texas 78205

Server: Roman D
Check #141
Ordered: 7/1

T-Bone Steak 160z
Grilled Jalapeno

Subtotal
Tax

Tip
Total

Input Type C (EM
Mastercard
Time

Transactian Type
Authorization
Approval Caode
Payment ID
Arplication ID AOD
Application Label
Terminal ID a829
Card Reader

Table 508
6/25 8:29 PM

$31.99
$0.99

$£32.98
$2.72
$6 .60
$42.30

VU Chip Read)
XUXKX KX XX
9:12 PHM

Sale
Appraved
53315P
PbNckpLYL fxg
000000041010
Mastercard
b3e30f56¢c397
BBPOS



Dinner

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill
& Margarita Bar
200 Riverwalk Ste 100
San Antonio, TX

Sarver: Pat 07/17/2025

fahle 316/1 6:52 PM
uests: 1 50027
Reprint #: 2
Menu: Server HH
Water
\ N 0.00
Steak Fajitas for 1 29.00
Mexican Rice
Charro Beans
White Corn Tortillas
Flour Tort
JALAPENG TORREADD 0.50
3 Items
Subtotal 29,50
Tax 2:43
otal 31.93
M/C BXXXXXXXNXX 31.93
Auth:55041p “
Balance Due 0.00

Phane (210) 224-9835 / Fax (210) 224-9738
p 23 +13 Notice #xks
ATT credit or debit zard transactions wil]
1 valid photo identification to be present
*¥+x Suggested Tip #kkx
Excellent Service (22%) = 6.49
Great Service (20%) = 5.9
Good Service (18%) = 5.3

=~- Check Closed ---

7/17/25

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill
& Margarita Bar
260 Riverwalk Ste 100
san Antonia, TX

Server: Pat DOB: 07/17/2025
06:52 PM 07/17/2025
Table 316/1 5/50027
SALE
07/17/2025 18:52:56
MID: 7828778 TID: 8531958 SEQ: 079520
PURCHASE ~ APPRQVED
Mastercard Entry Method:Cntctless
CARD #: KXXKXXNXXXX X2
AUTH CODE: 55041p RRN: 107736266433
Mnde : Issuer
ALl A0000C0O0041610
TVR: 0000008001
[AD:
0110AO4001222000000000000000096300FF
TSI: 0000 ARC: 00
SubTatal Usb ¢ 31.93
qf_)
Tip usps_ &~
e G2
Total USoEsEEE=—

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill
& Margarita Bar
Siung (2V3) 224 9835 [/ Fax (210) 224-4738
*kk% Notice *kkk
A1 credit or debit card transactions will
a valid photo identification to be present
ik Suggested Tip kk#x
Excellent Service (22%) =
Great Service (20%) =

6.49
.90
Good Service (18%) .31



Lunch 7/18/25

424 E Commerce St
San Antonia. TX 78205
Wwuw.schilas.can

Server: JOSEPH §

Check #9397 Table 50
Ordered: 7/18/725 11:47 aM
Unsweet Tea $3.75
Omelatte $13.75
Subtatail $17.50
Tax $£1.45
Tatal $18.95

424 E Commerce St
San Antonia. TX 78205
wuuw.schilas.can

Sarver: JOSEPH G

Check #37 Table 50
Ordared: /18725 11:47 AM
Unswest Tea $3.75
Omelette $13.75
Subtotal $17.50
Tax $1.45
Tip $3.50
Total $22.45

Input Type
C (EMV Chip Read)

Mastercard XUAXKKXK)
Time 12:19 PH
Transactiaon Type Sale
Authorization Approvad
Appraoval Code 28749P
Payment ID RKbN7fadbxpb
Applicatian ID

A0000000041010
Application Label

Mastercard

Terminal ID
ff2dc90fcb5e0231
Card Reader BBPOS



Uber

Here's your receipt for your ride, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

July 18, 2025

Total $21.91
Trp fare 81535
Subtotal $15.35
Airport Surcharge $2.50
Booking Fee 53.68
Texas Regulatory Recovery Fee 30.38
Payments

n Mastercard == $21.91

7/16/25 7:48 PM

Visit the lrip page for more information, including invoicés (where available)

You rode with Nagib

UberX B.82 miles | 13
min

I 7:35 PM | Tarminal B. San Antonio International Airpert (SAT), San Antonio, TX 78218, US

7:48 PM | 200 5 Alamo St, San Antonio, TX 78205-3214, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



Uber

Thanks for tipping, Todd

Here's your updated Friday aftemoon ride receipt.

Total $21.97

Trip fare $1358

Subtotal $13.58

Airport Surcharge $2.50

Booking Fee $3.55

Texas Regulatory Recovery Fee $0.34

Tip $2.00

Payments

m Mastercard e+ $19.97
7/18/25 12:46 PM

Mastercard ees* $2.00
7/18/25 12:46 PM

Visgit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with RAFAEL

UberX 9.28 miles | 14
min

I 12:31 PM | 143 E Commerce St, San Antonio, TX 78205, US

12:46 PM | Terminal B, San Antonio Intemational Airport (SAT), San Antonio, TX 78216, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



Transaction History

Account #: 299919

07/18/2025
17:56:53

07/18/2025
17:56:35

7727328616

NTTA

President George
Bush Turnpike -
Coit Main Lane
Ganiry - PGBT-
MLP7-11

NORTH TEXAS TOLLWAY AUTHORITY

I

TOLL

$72.61

-$1.65

$70.96

07/18/2025
17:53:03

07/18/2025
17:52:09

7727314874

President George
Bush Turnpike -
Frankford Main
Lane Gantry -
PGBT-MLPS8-10

TOLL

$75.37

-$1.55

$73.82

07/18/2025
17:48:36

07/18/2025
17:47:16

7727298188

President George
Bush Turmpike -
Sandy Lake Main
Lane Gantry -
PGBT-MLP9-10

TOLL

$76.58

-$1.21

$75.37

07/18/2025
17:43:37

07/18/2025
17:36:40

7727267685

DFW International
Airport - DFW
Airport N Outer
Plaza - DFW-NPX-
082

PARKING

$143.58

-$67.00

$76.58

07/16/2025
15:41:15

07/16/2025
15:41:02

7718648412

President George
Bush Tumnpike -
Sandy Lake Main
Lane Gantry -
PGBT-MLP9-07

TOLL

$82.20

-§1.21

$80.99

07/16/2025
15:36:45

07/16/2025
15:36:22

7718623055

President George
Bush Turnpike -
Frankford Main
Lane Gantry -
PGBT-MLP8-08

TOLL

$83.75

-$1.55

$82.20

07/16/2025
15:32:05

07/16/2025
15:31:42

7718597190

President George
Bush Turnpike -
Coit Main Lane
Gantry - PGBT-
MLP7-08

TOLL

$85.40

-$1.65

383.75

07/16/2025
15:27:24

07/16/2025
15:26:59

7718572213

President George
Bush Turnpike -
West Renner Road
- PGBT-WRERD-
02

TOLL

$85.92

-$0.52

$85.40

05/20/2025
13:13:47

05/20/2025
13:13:32

7516200386

Sam Rayburm
Tollway - Alma
Drive - SRT-
NALDR-02

TOLL

$93.93

-$0.95

$92.98

05/20/2025
09:47:41

05/20/2025
09:46:57

7515545552

President George
Bush Turnpike -
West Renner Road
- PGBT-WRERD-
02

TOLL

$94.42

-$0.49

$93.93

05/12/2025
11:31:20

05/12/2025
11:31:01

7485406870

Sam Rayburn
Tollway - Custer
Main Lane Gantry -
SRT-MLG3-10

TOLL

$34.61

-$2.50

$32.11

05/12/2025
11:23:26

05/12/2025
11:22:47

7485387857

Sam Raybum
Tollway - Josey
Main Lane Gantry -
SRT-MLG2-10

TOLL

$36.42

-$1.81

$34.61

05/12/2025
11:14:45

05/12/2025
11:14:34

7485366847

President George
Bush Turnpike -
Sandy Lake Main

Lane Gantry -

TOLL

$37.57

-$1.15

$36.42

4]

Y5



Mileage Calculator

Use the following mileage calculator to determine the travel distance, in terms of miles, and time taken
by car to travel between two locations in the United States, disregarding traffic conditions.

The following is the mileage and driving time between T Wylie, TX 75098, USA"
and "Terminal D, 2400 Aviation Dr, Dallas, TX 75261, USA" based on Google Map's routing engine

while disregarding traffic conditions.

Total mileage: 38.1 mi « < = 76 M“Q%\'P

Driving time: 49 mins

Click here to see the specific route as well as traffic conditions in Google Maps.

From: Wylie Texas 75098

To: | DFW Airport Terminal D

Get Mileage & Driving Time




