### WEEKLY EXPENSE REPORT

DEPT. NAME Todd Pickens NAME/DEPT. # City Council PURPOSE OF BEGINNING/ TML Newly Elected City Officials' Orientation 7/17/2025 - 7/18/2025 TRAVEL **ENDING** LOCATION San Antonio, TX Wed 7/16 Thu 7/17 Fri 7/18 SAT TOTAL SUN MON TUE EMPLOYEE EXPENSES \$ REGISTRATION \$ HOTEL BREAKFAST \$ LUNCH DINNER BREAKFAST SECOND WEEK \$ \$ 22.45 LUNCH \$ DINNER 42.30 39.93 \$ TAXI \$ 21.91 21.97 \$ \$ 67.00 PARKING \$ RENTAL \$ AIR/LUGGAGE TRANSPORTATION \$ 4.41 \$ \$ 4.93 TOLL CHARGES \$ OTHER

	(IF MONTHLY MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT, ATTACH DETAIL SHEET)								
278.10	GRAND TOTAL								
	AMOUNT ADVANCED								
	BALANCE DUE EMPLOYEE	PERSONS ENTERTAINED	AMOUNT	DATE					
	ACCOUNT 100-5111-56210								

COMMENTS travel from home to airport (roundtrip)

	CHECKED BY	APPROVED		
DATE		DATE		

(a) CITY VEHICLE #

(b) PERSONAL VEHICLE

(c) PERSONAL CAR MILEAGE

OR

76 MILES @ \$

NO

0.7

7/22/2025 DATE

22.45

82.23

43.88

67.00

9.34

53.20

TOTAL \$

APPROVAL Department Head

TITLE Councilman

SIGNATURE

# Dinner 7/16/25

#### Lone Star Cafe/Michelino's/Cafe Ole/Agave Bar 237 Losoya San Antonio Texas 78205

Server: Roman D

Check #141 Table 508 Ordered: 7/16/25 8:29 PM

T-Bone Steak 16oz \$31.99 Grilled Jalapeno \$0.99

 Subtotal
 \$32.98

 Tax
 \$2.72

 Tip
 \$6.60

 Total
 \$42.30

Input Type C (EMV Chip Read)
Mastercard xxxxxxxxxx
Time 9:12 PM

Transaction Type Sale
Authorization Approved
Approval Code 53315P
Payment ID pbNckpLYLfxg
Application ID A000000041010
Application Label Mastercard
Terminal ID 3829b3e30f56c397
Card Reader BBP0\$

## Dinner 7/17/25

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill & Margarita Bar 200 Riverwalk Ste 100 San Antonio, IX

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill & Margarita Bar 200 Riverwalk Ste 100 San Antonio, TX

Server: Pat 07/17/2025 Table 316/1 6:52 PM Guests: 1 50027 Reprint #: 2 Menu: Server HH Water Steak Fajitas for 1 0.00 29.00 Mexican Rice Charro Beans White Corn Tortillas Flour Tort JALAPENO TORREADO 0.50 3 Items Subtotal 29.50 Tax 2.43 Total 31.93 M/C #XXXXXXXXXXXXX 31.93 Auth:55041P Balance Due 0.00

Phone (210) 224-9835 / Fax (210) 224-9238 \*\*\*\* Notice \*\*\*\* All credit or debit card transactions will a valid photo identification to be present \*\*\*\* Suggested Tip \*\*\*\* Excellent Service (22%) = 6.49 Great Service (20%) = 5.90Good Service (18%) = 5.31

--- Check Closed ---

Server: Pat DOB: 07/17/2025 06:52 PM 07/17/2025 Table 316/1 5/50027 SALE 07/17/2025 18:52:56 MID: 7828778 TID: 8531958 SEQ: 079520

**PURCHASE** - APPROVED Mastercard Entry Method:Cntctless CARD #: XXXXXXXXXXXX AUTH CODE: 55041P RRN: 107736266433

Mode: Issuer AID: A0000000041010 TVR: 0000008001 0110A040012220000000000000000096300FF TSI: 0000 ARC: 00 SubTota!

> qiT Tota!

USD \$

31.93

Iron Cactus Mexican Grill & Margarita Bar Alione (210) 224 9835 / Fax (210) 224-9238 \*\*\*\* Notice \*\*\*\* All credit or debit card transactions will a valid photo identification to be present \*\*\*\* Suggested Tip \*\*\*\* Excellent Service (22%) = 6.49Great Service (20%) = 5.90

Good Service (18%) = 5.31

## Lunch 7/18/25



424 E Commerce St San Antonio, TX 78205 www.schilos.com

Server: JOSEPH G

Check #97 Table 50 Ordered: 7/18/25 11:47 AM

Unsweet Tea \$3.75 Omelette \$13.75

 Subtotal
 \$17.50

 Tax
 \$1.45

 Tip
 \$3.50

 Total
 \$22.45

Input Type

C (EMV Chip Read)

Transaction Type Sale
Authorization Approved
Approval Code 28749p
Payment ID RKbN7fqdbxpb

Application ID

A0000000041010

Application Label

Mastercard

Terminal ID

ff2dc90fcb5e0231

Card Reader BBPOS



424 E Commerce St San Antonio, TX 78205 Www.schilos.com

Server: JOSEPH G

Check #97 Table 50 Ordered: 7/18/25 11:47 AM

Unsweet Tee \$3.75 Omelette \$13.75

 Subtotal
 \$17.50

 Tax
 \$1.45

 Total
 \$18.95

Uber July 16: 2025

## Here's your receipt for your ride, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total	\$21.91
Trip fare	\$15.35
Subtotal	\$15.35
Airport Surcharge	\$2.50
Booking Fee	\$3.68
Texas Regulatory Recovery Fee	\$0.38
Payments	
Mastercard •••• 7/16/25 7:48 PM	\$21.91
Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)	

You rode with Naqib

UberX 8.82 miles | 13 min

7:35 PM | Terminal B. San Antonio International Airport (SAT), San Antonio, TX 78216, US
7:48 PM | 200 S Alamo St, San Antonio, TX 78205-3214, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.

Uber July 18: 2025

### Thanks for tipping, Todd

Here's your updated Friday afternoon ride receipt.

Total	\$21.97
Trip fare	\$1358
Subtotal	\$13.58
Airport Surcharge	\$2.50
Booking Fee	\$3.55
Texas Regulatory Recovery Fee	\$0.34
Tip	\$2.00
Payments	
Mastercard •••	\$19.97
7/18/25 12:46 PM	ψ13.37
Mastercard ••••	\$2.00
7/18/25 12:46 PM	42.00

You rode with RAFAEL

UberX 9.28 miles | 14 min

12:31 PM | 143 E Commerce St, San Antonio, TX 78205, US

12:46 PM | Terminal B, San Antonio International Airport (SAT), San Antonio, TX 78216, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



### Transaction History

### Account #: 299919

Posted Date/Time	Transaction Date/Time	Transaction ID	Location	TollTag ID	Plate	Transaction Type	Balance Before	Transaction Amount	Balance After	DAL Unit ID	DFW Unit ID	
07/18/2025 17:56:53	07/18/2025 17:56:35	7727328616	President George Bush Turnpike - Coit Main Lane Gantry - PGBT- MLP7-11	L	T (	TOLL	\$72.61	-\$1.65	\$70.96			
07/18/2025 17:53:03	07/18/2025 17:52:09	7727314874	President George Bush Tumpike - Frankford Main Lane Gantry - PGBT-MLP8-10		7	TOLL	\$75.37	-\$1.55	\$73.82			l I
07/18/2025 17:48:36	07/18/2025 17:47:16	7727298188	President George Bush Tumpike - Sandy Lake Main Lane Gantry - PGBT-MLP9-10	1	1	TOLL	\$76.58	-\$1.21	\$75.37			
07/18/2025 17:43:37	07/18/2025 17:36:40	7727267685	DFW International Airport - DFW Airport N Outer Plaza - DFW-NPX- 082		T C	PARKING	\$143.58	-\$67.00	\$76.58			
07/16/2025 15:41:15	07/16/2025 15:41:02	7718648412	President George Bush Turnpike - Sandy Lake Main Lane Gantry - PGBT-MLP9-07		[ [	TOLL	\$82.20	-\$1.21	\$ <mark>8</mark> 0.99			
07/16/2025 15:36:45	07/16/2025 15:36:22	7718623055	President George Bush Turnpike - Frankford Main Lane Gantry - PGBT-MLP8-08	1	T G	TOLL	\$83.75	-\$1.55	\$82.20			
07/16/2025 15:32:05	07/16/2025 15:31:42	7718597190	President George Bush Turnpike - Coit Main Lane Gantry - PGBT- MLP7-08		T	TOLL	\$85.40	-\$1.65	\$83.75			
07/16/2025 15:27:24	07/16/2025 15:26:59	7718572213	President George Bush Turnpike - West Renner Road - PGBT-WRERD- 02			TOLL	\$85.92	-\$0.52	\$85.40			
05/20/2025 13:13:47	05/20/2025 13:13:32	7516200386	Sam Rayburn Tollway - Alma Drive - SRT- NALDR-02		(	TOLL	\$93.93	-\$0.95	\$92.98	3		
05/20/2025 09:47:41	05/20/2025 09:46:57	7515545552	President George Bush Tumpike - West Renner Road - PGBT-WRERD- 02			TOLL	\$94.42	-\$0.49	\$93.93			
05/12/2025 11:31:20	05/12/2025 11:31:01	7485406870	Sam Rayburn Tollway - Custer Main Lane Gantry - SRT-MLG3-10	1		TOLL	\$34.61	-\$2.50	\$32.11			
05/12/2025 11:23:26	05/12/2025 11:22:47	7485387857	Sam Rayburn Tollway - Josey Main Lane Gantry - SRT-MLG2-10			TOLL	\$36.42	-\$1.81	\$34.61			
05/12/2025 11:14:45	05/12/2025 11:14:34	7485366847	President George Bush Tumpike - Sandy Lake Main Lane Gantry -		(	TOLL	\$37.57	-\$1.15	\$36.42	2		

4.41

4.93

# Mileage Calculator

Use the following mileage calculator to determine the travel distance, in terms of miles, and time taken by car to travel between two locations in the United States, disregarding traffic conditions.

## Result

The following is the mileage and driving time between \_\_\_\_\_\_ Wylie, TX 75098, USA" and "Terminal D, 2400 Aviation Dr, Dallas, TX 75261, USA" based on Google Map's routing engine while disregarding traffic conditions.

Total mileage: 38.1 mi × 2 = 76 Roundtrip

Driving time: 49 mins

Click here to see the specific route as well as traffic conditions in Google Maps.

From:	Wylie Texas 75098
To:	DFW Airport Terminal D
	Get Mileage & Driving Time